@ LATVIAN CERTIli:SéATION CENTRE

87 Lacplesa Str., Riga, LV-1011, Latvia

LATSERT Id. No 50003298751 L%E( _T-138
LABORATORY

Phone +371 67217837, Fax +371 67217820
www.latsert.lv, test@latsert.lv

TEST REPORT No 76188 A

1. Customer, it’s address
Center for Testing and European Certification - CTEC, Individual merchant,
5-69 Engures str., Jurmala, LV-2016

2. Sample identification according to the announcement No L-12354

Product name “PEGAS” dispensers — Seals PMK.10.00.026 and PMK.10.00.027

Manufacturer Novosibirskprodmash Production Association Ltd. Company address: 254/1,
Bolshaya Street. 630032 Novosibirsk, Russia.

Sample amount 60 pieces

3. Sample description
Yellow polymer details placed in polymer bag with label: 30 CunoxcanoBbiit
kayayk CKTB TVY38103675-89 Ipoxnaaxa PMK.10.00.026
Yellow polymer details placed in polymer bag with label: 30 Cunoxcanossiii
kayayk CKTB TVY38103675-89 Ipoknaaka PMK.10.00.027

4. Testing time Received Started Finished
26/11/2015 27/1112015 09/12/2015

5. Test results and methods

Organoleptic assessment of distilled water after test T-138-31-1:2011%

- smell intensity grade 0

- taste intensity grade 0

Explanation:  grade 0 = unchanged grade 3 = major changes
grade 1 = just small changes grade 4 = strong changes
grade 2 = minor changes
Overall migration in 3% acetic acid < 1 mg/dm? surface area of sample EN 1186-3:2002

Overall migration in 20% ethanol <1 mg/dm? surface area of sample EN 1186-3:2002
Migration of primary aromatic amines < 0.002 mg/kg food simulant L 00.00-6

in 3% acetic acid

Specific migration in 3% acetic acid: EN ISO 11885:2009
- Barium < 0.1 mg/kg food simulant

- Cobalt <0.005 mg/kg food simulant

- Copper < 0.5 mg/kg food simulant

- Iron < 1.0 mg/kg food simulant

- Lithium < 0.05 mg/kg food simulant

- Manganese <0.05 mg/kg food simulant

- Zinc < 0.5 mg/kg food simulant

= All migration tests and organoleptic assessment were carried out by immersing samples in corresponding
migration liquid and further exposing 10 days at a temperature of +40°C.

—  Surface/volume ratio in specific migration tests and by organoleptic assessment 6:1.

* the method is not included in the scope of accreditation

Fe—

Z.Veseris
Laboratory Manager
14/12/2015

Analysis results obtained are applied only to the sample received.
Not allowed to copy part of the test report without the laboratory permission.




@ LATVIAN CERTIFLCATION CENTRE

87 Lacplesa Str., Riga, LV-1011, Latvia

LATSERT 1d. No 50003298751 $( _T-138
LABORATORY

Phone +371 67217837, Fax +371 67217820
www.latsert.lv, test@latsert.lv

TEST REPORT No 76189 A

1. Customer, it’s address
Center for Testing and European Certification - CTEC, Individual merchant,
5-69 Engures str., Jurmala, LV-2016

2. Sample identification according to the announcement No L-12354

Product name “PEGAS” dispensers — Details of the Plastic ABC LG HI 121/9001

Manufacturer Novosibirskprodmash Production Association Ltd. Company address: 254/1,
/ Bolshaya Street. 630032 Novosibirsk, Russia.

Sample amount 72 pieces

3. Sample description

Metal parts with yellow colored plastic inside, placed in polymer bag with label: 4 [nactuk ABC (uepn) LG
HI 121/9001. Irynep APH-40.03.000

Black plastic screws placed in polymer bag with label: 30 ITnactux ABC (uepn) LG HI 121/9001. Bunr
(ABC) APH-40.00.004

Black plastic details placed in polymer bag with label: 4 ITnactux ABC (uepr) LG HI 121/9001. Kopnyc
PG01.01.00.000

Black plastic details placed in polymer bag with label: 4 TTnactux ABC (ueps) LG HI 121/9001. Kopnyc
nepexnorarens PG01.02.00.010

Black plastic details placed in polymer bag with label: 30 ITnactux ABC (uepn) LG HI 121/9001. ITpobka
(ABC) APH-40.00.008-01

4. Testing time Received Started Finished
26/11/2015 27/11/2015 14/12/2015
5. Test results and methods
Organoleptic assessment of distilled water after test T-138-31-1:2011*
- smell intensity grade 0
- taste intensity grade 0
Explanation:  grade 0 = unchanged grade 3 = major changes
grade | = just small changes grade 4 = strong changes

grade 2 = minor changes
Overall migration in 3% acetic acid < 1 mg/dm? surface area of sample EN 1186-3:2002

Overall migration in 20% ethanol < 1 mg/dm? surface area of sample EN 1186-3:2002
Migration of primary aromatic amines < 0.002 mg/kg food simulant L. 00.00-6

in 3% acetic acid

Specific migration in 3% acetic acid: EN ISO 11885:2009
- Barium < 0.1 mg/kg food simulant

- Cobalt <0.005 mg/kg food simulant

- Copper < 0.5 mg/kg food simulant

- Iron < 1.0 mg/kg food simulant

- Lithium <0.05 mg/kg food simulant

- Manganese < 0.05 mg/kg food simulant

- Zinc < 0.5 mg/kg food simulant

—  All migration tests and organoleptic assessment were carried out by immersing samples in corresponding
migration liquid and further exposing 10 days at a temperature of +40°C.

—  Surface/volume ratio in specific migration tests and by organoleptic assessment 6: 1.

* the method is not included in the scope of accreditation
Z . Neseris

) Laboratory Manager
/ 18/12/2015

Analysis results obtained are applied only to the sample received.
Not allowed to copy part of the test report without the laboratory permission.




LATSERT

Ltd.
LATVIAN CERTIFICATION CENTRE
87 Lacplesa Str., Riga, LV-1011, Latvia

- LABORATORY

Phone +371 67217837, Fax +371 67217820
www.latsert.lv, test@Iatsert.lv

$(-T-138

TEST REPORT No 76190 A

1. Customer, it’s address

Center for Testing and European Certification - CTEC, Individual merchant,
5-69 Engures str., Jurmala, LV-2016

2. Sample identification according to the announcement No L-12354
Product name “PEGAS?” dispensers — Details of the KOCETAL POM K 300
Manufacturer Novosibirskprodmash Production Association Ltd. Company address: 254/1,
Bolshaya Street. 630032 Novosibirsk, Russia.
Sample amount 30 pieces
3. Sample description
Black colored plastic details placed in polymer bag with label: 30 [Tonnanerans KOCETAL POM K 300.
Knanau PG01.02.00.011

4. Testing time Received Started Finished
26/11/2015 27/11/2015 14/12/2015
5. Test results and methods
Organoleptic assessment of distilled water after test T-138-31-1:2011*
- smell intensity grade 0
- taste intensity grade 0
Explanation:  grade 0 = unchanged grade 3 = major changes
grade 1 = just small changes grade 4 = strong changes
grade 2 = minor changes

Overall migration in 3% acetic acid
Overall migration in 20% ethanol
Migration of primary aromatic amines
in 3% acetic acid

Specific migration in 3% acetic acid:
- Barium

- Cobalt

- Copper

~ Iron

- Lithium

- Manganese

- Zinc

< 1 mg/dm’ surface area of sample
<1 mg/dm? surface area of sample
<0.002 mg/kg food simulant

< 0.1 mg/kg food simulant

< 0.005 mg/kg food simulant
< 0.5 mg/kg food simulant

< 1.0 mg/kg food simulant

< 0.05 mg/kg food simulant
<0.05 mg/kg food simulant
< 0.5 mg/kg food simulant

EN 1186-3:2002
EN 1186-3:2002
L 00.00-6

EN ISO 11885:2009

—  All migration tests and organoleptic assessment were carried out by immersing samples in corresponding
migration liquid and further exposing 10 days at a temperature of +40°C.

—  Surface/volume ratio in specific migration tests and by organoleptic assessment 6:1.

* the method is not included in the scope of accreditation

Z.NVeseris
Laboratory Manager
18/12/2015

Analysis results obtained are applied only to the sample received.
Not allowed to copy part of the test report without the laboratory permission.




@ LATVIAN CERTIFICATION CENTRE
87 Lacplesa Str., Riga, LV-1011, Latvia
LATSERT Id. No 50003298751 L%E( _T-138
LABORATORY

Phone +371 67217837, Fax +371 67217820
www.latsert.lv, test@latsert.lv

TEST REPORT No 76191 A

1. Customer, it’s address
Center for Testing and European Certification - CTEC, Individual merchant,
5-69 Engures str., Jurmala, LV-2016

2. Sample identification according to the announcement No L-12354

Product name “PEGAS?” dispensers — Details of the Pentasil 1722

Manufacturer Novosibirskprodmash Production Association Ltd. Company address: 254/1,
Bolshaya Street. 630032 Novosibirsk, Russia.

Sample amount 150 pieces

3. Sample description

Light yellow colored polymer rings placed in polymer bag with label: 30 “Ilenracun 17227 TV 2512-077-
40245042-2004. Koo PG01.02.00.012

Light yellow colored polymer rings placed in polymer bag with label: 30 “ITenracun 17227 TV 2512-077-
40245042-2004. Kosbuo PG01.02.00.015

Light yellow colored polymer corks placed in polymer bag with label: 30 “Ilenracun 1722” TV 2512-077-
40245042-2004. ITpoGxa pezunosas PG01.02.00.003

Light yellow colored polymer rings placed in polymer bag with label: 30 “Tlenracun 17227 TV 2512-077-
40245042-2004. Konsro 005-009-25-2-6 'OCT 9833-73

Light yellow colored polymer rings placed in polymer bag with label: 30 “Ilenracun 17227 TV 2512-077-
40245042-2004. Konbro 013-017-25-2-6 TOCT 9833-73

4. Testing time Received Started Finished
26/11/2015 27/11/2015 14/12/2015
5. Test results and methods
Organoleptic assessment of distilled water after test T-138-31-1:2011%*
- smell intensity grade 0
- taste intensity grade 0
Explanation:  grade 0 = unchanged grade 3 = major changes

il

grade 1 = just small changes grade 4
grade 2 = minor changes
Overall migration in 3% acetic acid 3,5 mg/dm? surface area of sample EN 1186-3:2002
Overall migration in 20% ethanol 5,8 mg/dm? surface area of sample EN 1186-3:2002

strong changes

Migration of primary aromatic amines < 0.002 mg/kg food simulant L 00.00-6

in 3% acetic acid

Specific migration in 3% acetic acid: EN ISO 11885:2009
- Barium < 0.1 mg/kg food simulant

- Cobalt <0.005 mg/kg food simulant

- Copper < 0.5 mg/kg food simulant

- Iron < 1.0 mg/kg food simulant

- Lithium < 0.05 mg/kg food simulant

- Manganese <0.05 mg/kg food simulant

- Zinc < 0.5 mg/kg food simulant

~  All migration tests and organoleptic assessment were carried out by immersing samples in corresponding
migration liquid and further exposing 10 days at a temperature of +40°C.

—  Surface/volume ratio in specific migration tests and by organoleptic assessment 6:1.

* the method is not included in the scope of accreditation

Z.Veseris
g/é Laboratory Manager
F é/”i8/12/2015
Analysis results obtained are applied only to the sample received.

Not allowed to copy part of the test report without the laboratory permission.




Ltd.
LATVIAN CERTIFICATION CENTRE
87 Lacplesa Str., Riga, LV-1011, Latvia
Id. No 50003298751

LATSERT LABORATORY

Phone +371 67217837, Fax +371 67217820
www.latsert.lv, test@latsert.lv

TEST REPORT No 76186 A

1. Customer, it’s address
Center for Testing and European Certification - CTEC, Individual merchant,

5-69 Engures str., Jurmala, LV-2016

2. Sample identification according to the announcement No L-12352

Product name “PEGAS” dispensers — YnakopouHas kopobka (rodppxapron)

Manufacturer Novosibirskprodmash Production Association Ltd. Company address: 254/1,
Bolshaya Street. 630032 Novosibirsk, Russia.

Sample amount | piece

3. Sample description
Cardboard box placed in polymer bag with label: 1Kaptonnas xopodka (rogp.). Information on the
box: PEGAS" devices. MunoBalonHOE YCTPOICTBO 17151 OBICTPOro HeCneHHOro po3/iuBa MuBa.
Made in Russia by Novosibirskprodmash Company 630108, Russian Federation Novosibirsk city,

P. O. box 239.
4. Testing time Received Started Finished
26/11/2015 07/12/2015 16/12/2015
5. Test results and methods
Chromium (VI) <0.02 mg/kg Spectrometry
Cadmium < 0.5 mg/kg Inductively coupled plasma spectrometry
Mercury <0.1 mg/kg Inductively coupled plasma spectrometry
Lead < 0.5 mg/kg Inductively coupled plasma spectrometry

7. NVeseris
Laboratory Manager
17/12/2015

Analysis results obtained are applied only to the sample received.
Not allowed to copy part of the test report without the laboratory permission.




